Simpson Strong-Tie® Wood Construction Connectors
235
Fi
re
 W
al
l H
an

(in.)
DGF
Model
DGHF
Model
DGBF
Model
W
(in.)
H
(in.)
2x8 DGF28 — — 1 9/16 7 1/8
2x10 DGF210 — — 1 9/16 9 1/8
2x12 DGF212 — — 1 9/16 11 1/8
1 3/4 x 9 1/2 DGF1.81/9.5 DGHF1.81/9.5 — 1 13/16 9 7/16
1 3/4 x 11 7/8 DGF1.81/11.88 DGHF1.81/11.88 — 1 13/16 11 13/16
1 3/4 x 14 DGF1.81/14 DGHF1.81/14 — 1 13/16 13 15/16
1 3/4 x 16 DGF1.81/16 DGHF1.81/16 — 1 13/16 15 15/16
2 x 9 1/2 DGF2.1/9.5 DGHF2.1/9.5 — 2 1/8 9 7/16
2 x 11 7/8 DGF2.1/11.88 DGHF2.1/11.88 — 2 1/8 11 13/16
2 x 14 DGF2.1/14 DGHF2.1/14 — 2 1/8 13 15/16
2 x 16 DGF2.1/16 DGHF2.1/16 — 2 1/8 15 15/16
2 1/16 x 9 1/2 DGF2.1/9.5 DGHF2.1/9.5 — 2 1/8 9 7/16
2 1/16 x 11 7/8 DGF2.1/11.88 DGHF2.1/11.88 — 2 1/8 11 13/16
2 1/16 x 14 DGF2.1/14 DGHF2.1/14 — 2 1/8 13 15/16
2 1/16 x 16 DGF2.1/16 DGHF2.1/16 — 2 1/8 15 15/16
2 5/16 x 9 1/2 DGF2.37/9.5 DGHF2.37/9.5 — 2 3/8 9 7/16
2 5/16 x 11 7/8 DGF2.37/11.88 DGHF2.37/11.88 — 2 3/8 11 13/16
2 5/16 x 14 DGF2.37/14 DGHF2.37/14 — 2 3/8 13 15/16
2 5/16 x 16 DGF2.37/16 DGHF2.37/16 — 2 3/8 15 15/16
2 5/16 x 18 DGF2.37/18 DGHF2.37/18 — 2 3/8 17 15/16
2 5/16 x 20 DGF2.37/20 DGHF2.37/20 — 2 3/8 19 15/16
2 1/2 x 9 1/2 DGF2.56/9.5 DGHF2.56/9.5 — 2 5/8 9 7/16
2 1/2 x 11 7/8 DGF2.56/11.88 DGHF2.56/11.88 — 2 5/8 11 13/16
2 1/2 x 14 DGF2.56/14 DGHF2.56/14 — 2 5/8 13 15/16
2 1/2 x 16 DGF2.56/16 DGHF2.56/16 — 2 5/8 15 15/16
2 1/2 x 18 DGF2.56/18 DGHF2.56/18 — 2 5/8 17 15/16
2 1/2 x 20 DGF2.56/20 DGHF2.56/20 — 2 5/8 19 15/16
2 1/2 x 22 DGF2.56/22 DGHF2.56/22 — 2 9/16 21 15/16
2 1/2 x 24 DGF2.56/24 DGHF2.56/24 — 2 9/16 23 15/16
3 1/2 x 9 1/4 DGF3.62/9.25 DGHF3.62/9.25 DGBF3.62/9.25 3 5/8 9 3/16
3 1/2 x 9 1/2 DGF3.62/9.5 DGHF3.62/9.5 DGBF3.62/9.5 3 5/8 9 7/16
3 1/2 x 11 1/4 DGF3.62/11.25 DGHF3.62/11.25 DGBF3.62/11.25 3 5/8 11 3/16
3 1/2 x 11 7/8 DGF3.62/11.88 DGHF3.62/11.88 DGBF3.62/11.88 3 5/8 11 13/16
3 1/2 x 14 DGF3.62/14 DGHF3.62/14 DGBF3.62/14 3 5/8 13 15/16
3 1/2 x 16 DGF3.62/16 DGHF3.62/16 DGBF3.62/16 3 5/8 15 15/16
3 1/2 x 18 DGF3.62/18 DGHF3.62/18 DGBF3.62/18 3 5/8 17 15/16
3 1/2 x 20 DGF3.62/20 DGHF3.62/20 DGBF3.62/20 3 5/8 19 15/16
3 1/2 x 22 DGF3.62/22 DGHF3.62/22 DGBF3.62/22 3 5/8 21 15/16
3 1/2 x 24 DGF3.62/24 DGHF3.62/24 DGBF3.62/24 3 5/8 23 15/16
5 1/4 x 11 7/8 — — DGBF5.37/11.88 5 3/8 11 13/16
5 1/4 x 14 — — DGBF5.37/15 5 3/8 11 15/16
5 1/4 x 16 — — DGBF5.37/16 5 3/8 15 15/16
5 1/4 x 18 — — DGBF5.37/18 5 3/8 17 15/16
5 1/4 x 20 — — DGBF5.37/20 5 3/8 19 15/16
5 1/4 x 22 — — DGBF5.37/22 5 3/8 21 15/16
5 1/4 x 24 — — DGBF5.37/24 5 3/8 23 15/16
5 1/8 glulam — — DGBF5.25 5 1/4 SPEC
5 1/2 glulam and 6x — — DGBF5.56 5 9/16 SPEC
6 3/4 glulam — — DGBF6.88 6 7/8 SPEC
7 x 11 7/8 — — DGBF7.12/11.88 7 1/8 11 13/16
7 x 14 — — DGBF7.12/14 7 1/8 13 15/16
7 x 16 — — DGBF7.12/16 7 1/8 15 15/16
7 x 18 — — DGBF7.12/18 7 1/8 17 15/16
7 x 20 — — DGBF7.12/20 7 1/8 19 15/16
7 x 22 — — DGBF7.12/22 7 1/8 21 15/16
7 x 24 — — DGBF7.12/24 7 1/8 23 15/16
DGF/DGBF/DGHF Fire Wall Hangers